1,1160			
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 4.6.49 09-2		iga :ET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	(1000) 1001 0010 0010 0010 10100 11100 11100 11100 11100 11100 11100 11100 11100 11100 11100 11100 11100 11100		P-1444-54; -86
TAb settings → → ▼			<b>Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10083981	e attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	
Patient Technology, Inc.			
		Name: <u>Graham-Field,</u>	Inc
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association		11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 400 Ra	1,
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	Emmod Farmoromp	City: <u>Hauppauge</u>	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>11788</u>
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizensh	nip
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		☐ Association	
		☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment		☑ Corporation-State <u>New York</u>	
, ,	Change of Name		
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is attached:	e United States, a domestic representative  ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: July 16, 1998		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
		Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark I	Registration No.(s)
		1,389,769 1,071,344	
		2,2 ,	
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Bauer & Schaffer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$80.00
Internal Address:			
		■ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 114 Old Country Road		8. Deposit account number	•
Street Address. 114 Old Country Roa		·	
		10.0265	
City: Mincola State: NY ZIP: 11501		19-0265	
City. Mineola State.		IOT THE OPIOE	
/23/1998 DNGUYEN 00000142 1389769	DO NOT C	JSE THIS SPACE	
FC:481 40.00 0P			
FC:482 25.00 0P 5C:482 25.00 0P 15.00 0P			
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoipg inform	ation, is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1	1 [ ]	
Murray Schaffer	Millef	leaff_	September 2, 1998
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total I	number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documer	nt: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0333 fs (ASSIGN) Docket: P-1444

## ASSIGNMEMT

WHEREAS, PATIENT TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal offices at 80 Davids Drive, Hauppauge, New York, 11788, is the owner of the following trademark registrations:

<u>Trademark</u> PATIENT TECHNOLOGY INC. SURVALENT

Registration No. 1,389,769 1,071,344

Registered April 15, 1986 August 16, 1977

WHEREAS, GRAHAM-FIELD, INC., having a place of business at 400 Rabro Drive East, Hauppauge, New York, 11788, is desirous of acquiring the rights to the aforesaid trademarks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademarks were used;

NOW, THEREFORE, this instrument witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, that PATIENT TECHNOLOGY, INC., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto GRAHAM-FIELD, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks and its registrations, renewals, and extensions together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademarks are used and which are symbolized by said trademarks, together with the right to sue for past infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the said GRAHAM-FIELD, INC., as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by PATIENT TECHNOLOGY, INC. had this assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said PATIENT TECHNOLOGY, INC. has hereunto set its hand this 16 day of July, 1998.

TECHNOLOGY, PATIENT INC.

Richard S. Kolodny, Esq.

Title: Vice President

TO: Assignment Branch:

Please record and return to: Bauer & Schaffer 114 Old Country Road Mineola, NY 11051

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 09/08/1998 REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0334**